

June 24, 2020

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: FCC ID: 2AJ2B-TPS980

To the Commission:

We (Telepower Communication Co., Ltd.), hereby authorize Xingtera Inc. to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2AJ2B-TPS980 (the grant date: 05/15/2020)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2AWQ9XTV-5110-T01

Xingtera Inc.

4633 Old Ironsides Drive, Suite 460, Santa Clara, CA95054, USA

Sincerely yours,

Jian Lao

Signature

Jian Lao

Telepower Communication Co., Ltd.